8/8A Darlington to Spennymoor and Ferryhill

via Newton Aycliffe, Ferryhill - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Tuesday, April 14, 2026

Monday to Friday - Kirk Merrington Green

8
Darlington Tubwell Row 0635
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House 0647
Aycliffe Village Durham Road 0654
Newton Aycliffe Central Avenue 0701
Chilton Wheatsheaf 0710
Ferryhill Station Eldon Arms 0717
Ferryhill Rutherford Terrace 0719
Middlestone Moor Central Drive - Shops 0734
Spennymoor High Street 0738
Tudhoe Green -
Tudhoe St Davids Close -
Ferryhill Town Centre 0723
Kirk Merrington Green 0729

" Only During School Holiday's

- 0735
- 0747
- 0754
-- 0801
- 0810
- 0817
- 0819
-- 0834
0750 0838
0755 -
0757 -
0811 0823
- 0829

Monday to Friday - Darlington Tubwell Row

8
Ferryhill Town Centre -
Tudhoe Green -
Tudhoe St Davids Close -
Spennymoor High Street -
Spennymoor High Street 0627
Middlestone Moor Central Drive - Shops 0631
Kirk Merrington Green 0636
Ferryhill Town Centre 0642
Ferryhill Rutherford Terrace 0646
Ferryhill Station Eldon Arms 0648
Chilton Wheatsheaf 0655
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre 0704
Aycliffe Village Durham Road 0711
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House 0718
Darlington Tubwell Row 0730

" Only During School Holiday's 2 Term Time Only

8 8A'

- 0818
- 0827
- 0829
-- 0839

0748 -
0755 -
0809 -
0816 -
0823 -
0840 -

- 0845
- 0857
- 0904
- 0911
- 0920
- 0927
- 0929
- 0944
0850 0948
0855 -
0857 -
0911 0933
- 0939

- 0846

- 0851
0857 0857
0901 0901
0903 0903
0910 0910
0919 0919
0926 0926
0933 0933
0945 0945

Saturday - Middlestone Moor Central Drive - Shops

8
Darlington Tubwell Row 0635
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House 0647
Aycliffe Village Durham Road 0654
Newton Aycliffe Central Avenue 0701
Chilton Wheatsheaf 0710
Ferryhill Station Eldon Arms 0717
Ferryhill Rutherford Terrace 0719
Spennymoor High Street 0738
Tudhoe Green -
Tudhoe St Davids Close -
Ferryhill Town Centre 0723
Kirk Merrington Green 0729

Middlestone Moor Central Drive - Shops 0734

Saturday - Darlington Tubwell Row

8
Ferryhill Town Centre -
Tudhoe Green -
Tudhoe St Davids Close -
Spennymoor High Street -
Spennymoor High Street 0647
Middlestone Moor Central Drive - Shops 0651
Kirk Merrington Green 0656
Ferryhill Town Centre 0702
Ferryhill Rutherford Terrace 0706
Ferryhill Station Eldon Arms 0708
Chilton Wheatsheaf 0715
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre 0724
Aycliffe Village Durham Road 0731
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House 0738

Darlington Tubwell Row 0750

8 8
0735 0850
0747 0902
0754 0909
0801 0916
0810 0925
0817 0932
0819 0934
0838 0953

0823 0938
0829 0944
0834 0949

0742 0842
0746 0846
0751 0851
0757 0857
0801 0901
0803 0903
0810 0910
0819 0919
0826 0926
0833 0933
0845 0945

1016 1038
- 1044
- 1049

0955
1000
1002
1016

these
mins

these
mins

8
1050
1102
1109
1116
1125
1132
1134
1153

1138
1144
1149

1155
1200
1202
1216

1150
1202
1209
1216
1225
1232

1249

past
each
hour
until

past
each
hour
until

1338
1344
1349

8
1250
1302
1309
1316
1325
1332
1334
1349
1353

1338
1344

1355
1400
1402
1416

8A'
1533
1542

1449
1453

1450
1505
1512
1519
1530
1537
1539
1554
1558

8
1550
1602
1609
1616
1625
1632
1634
1653

1650
1702
1709
1716
1725
1732
1734
1753

1738
1744
1749

1720
1725
1727
1741

1750
1802
1809
1816
1825
1832
1834
1853

1838
1844
1849

1808
1814
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